TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offices,
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 85O/2024)

Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of linders 6
B Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated veh icle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H. P. 210 Kw @ 2200 rpm
72. 7200 cc
13. Makers classification BharatBenz 4828RT 10x4
lication
BSVI-2 Cab
Chassis For ti era
L4. Wheel base 6575 mm
15. Seatin ca aci 3 in all
16.. Asa licable
77. 11150 K s
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
47500 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres asdeclared by the
manufacturer
a Frontaxlel&2 295/90 R20; 11x20; 11 R20
11 R20295 90 R20 1 x1 02
c Rearaxle-2&3 295 11 R2090 R20 11 x20
20. I red Axle Wei ht
a Front Axle-1 & 2 s7000 K s. +7000 K
b aRear axle - 1 12500 K s
c Rearaxle-2&3 21000 K
3
6.
Cu bic capacity
Colour
ULW (unladen weiqht)
b. .Rearaxle-1(Taq)
(Ta ndem )
(Ta ndem )
21.
a Overall len th 9635 mm
b Rear over han
c Overall width 2490 mm
Overall hei ht 2955 +mm
Min. Ground Clearance
22. S eed o orn f S dp m t nI ( p sfU ctn on
ECU: M/s Continental
aM SX ee Pd re s te s e d I mI tI 60 km h
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant